

Special Case- 04 of 2022

CNR. NO. WBBK090000262022

Order No.16
Date. 14/12/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person, and prosecution evidence.
Accused Tanmoy Bauri is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special P.P of this court is present.

One witness namely, Mithun Mandal is present he has been examined, cross-examined as P.W-3 and on his instance his signature on the seizure list dated 24-01-2022 at 21.45 to 21.55 hrs is marked as Exhibit-P 6(1) and the witness is discharged.

Considering the seriousness of the allegations against the accused person namely Tanmoy Bauri, the accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 06-02-2023 for production of the accused person, and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to the C.S.W- 2,4 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399