

Special Case 04 of 2022

**CNR No. - WBBK090000262022**

**Order No. 20**

**Dated 16/02/2023**

Today is the date fixed for hearing of bail petition dated 01-02-2023 filed on behalf of the accused Tanmoy Bauri.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor incharge of this case is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

It appears to me that for the proper adjudication of this bail petition, the effected party / parties namely victim and complainant is required to be heard.

Let notice be issued to the complainant.

I.O of this case is directed to serve notice to the complainant.

Call for C.D.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case.

Fix 21-02-2023 for hearing of bail petition dated 01-02-2023 filed on behalf of the accused Tanmoy Bauri.

J.O. Code WB01399