

CNR No. - WBBK090000262022

Order No. 21

Dated 21/02/2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing of bail petition dated 01-02-2023 filed on behalf of the accused Tanmoy Bauri.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor incharge of this case is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is present.

Received memo no. 424(30)/XIV-10 dated 17-02-2023 and 427(30)/XIV-10 dated 17-02-2023 in which Ld. District Judge, Bankura has informed to this court regarding the cease work by the employees on 20.02.2023 and 21.02.2023.

In this circumstances, let this case be adjourned in the interest of justice.

I.O of this case is directed to serve notice to the victim and complainant.

Call for C.D.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case.

Fix 24-02-2023 for hearing of bail petition dated 01-02-2023 filed on behalf of the accused Tanmoy Bauri.

J.O. Code WB01399