

Special Case No. 04 of 2022

CNR. NO. WBBK090002622022

Order No. 38

Dated- 23.04.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

Sole accused person namely Tanmoy Bauri on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Shyamal Kanti Sannigrahi is present, he has been examined and cross examined as PW-05, and on his instance, his signature on the recovery memo is markad as **Exhibit-P-1(1)**, his signature on the seizure list prepared in between 01:35 hrs. to 01:45 hrs. on 24/25.01.2022 is markad as **Exhibit -P-9**, and the witness is discharged.

To date (i.e. 25.04.2025) for appearance of the accused person on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE: WB00638