

Special Case No. 04 of 2022

CNR. NO. WBBK090002622022

Order No. 40

Dated- 29.04.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of accused person on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

Sole accused person namely Tanmoy Bauri on court bail is present by files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

For the interest of justice the case is adjourned today.

To date (i.e. 30.04.2025) for appearance of accused person on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE: WB00638